1
INSTALLATION MANUAL
MANUEL D’INSTALLATION
Electric Vehicle Energy
Management System (EVEMS)
Contrôleur de charge pour véhicules électriques
MAIN POWER SUPPLY
120/240-208V, Single Phase

of repairs.
5
CHARACTERISTICS
CONDITIONS FOR APPLICATION
The DCC-9 is an Energy Management System specially designed to allow
the connection of an EV Charger to be connected to a power source
without affecting load calculation.
INSTALLATIONS TYPES
Group installation, Wall installation, Ceiling installation
MAIN POWER SUPPLY (CB)
The DCC – Electric Vehicle Energy Management System can be powered
by a 240/208V AC single phase source.
The following options are offered by each DCC model:
MODELS BREAKER MAIN POWER SUPPLY
EV charger 60A 70A 80A 90A 100A 125A 150A 200A
DCC-9-PCB-30A 30A
DCC-9-PCB-40A 40A
DCC-9-PCB-50A 50A
DCC-9-PCB-60A 60A
Frequency 50 to 60 Hz
Operation temperature -22°F to 113°F (-30°C to 45°C)
Max torque Relay terminals: 40 in-lbf
Breaker terminals: 45 in-lbf

DCC-9-30A ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
DCC-9-40A ✗ ✗ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
DCC-9-50A ✗ ✗ ✗ ✗ ✓ ✓
DCC-9-60A ✗ ✗ ✗ ✗      * ✓
Trip Percentage (%)
Pourcentage de débarquement (%)
Reintegration Time (Minutes)
Temps de reprise (Minutes)
Trip Delay: 15 seconds (Default)
Temps de débarquement: 15 secondes (Défaut)
EV Charger (Breaker)
Borne de recharge (Disjoncteur)
80% (Default / Défaut)
15 Min (Default / Défaut)
OFFON
30A DCC-9-30A 40A DCC-9-40A 50A DCC-9-50A 60A DCC-9-60A
60% 70% 80%
R POWER RELAY R RELAIS DE PUISSANCE
TO ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGER
BORNE DE RECHARGE